UNITED STATES – PERU TRADE PROMOTION AGREEMENT ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS COUNCIL

DECISION NO. 4

Whereas Article 18.8 of the United States – Peru Trade Promotion Agreement (TPA) establishes a mechanism for Submissions on Enforcement Matters;

Whereas Article 18.6 of the TPA establishes functions of the Environmental Affairs Council:

Whereas Article 4.3 of the Understanding between the Government of the United States and the Government of the Republic of Peru for Implementing Article 18.8 of the TPA (hereinafter the "Understanding"), which establishes the Secretariat for Submissions on Environmental Enforcement Matters (the "Secretariat"), provide the Council on Environmental Affairs ("Council") the authority to designate the Executive Director;

Whereas Article 4.1 of the Understanding provides that the Executive Director and professional staff shall be nationals of a Party;

The Environmental Affairs Council DECIDES:

When the Council decides to replace the Executive Director, the Council will seek to alternate the nationality of the Executive Director between the Parties.